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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:29:08PM

Kings County

 45,229 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,093 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 117 FEDERAL

 669 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,108 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  49,108 

 22,807 MAX N. ROSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 22,846 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,930 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON MATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PELLITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS REYES (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRITTANY DEBARROS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBERROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY DE BARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS VANERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPER CAMPANELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DEMIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SKEILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY LIVERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTERBAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIFI BELLA LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ALBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SUIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB LEE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KASICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KEEGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LEE BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SMELLKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE TAYLOR GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONI HENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:29:08PM

Kings County

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAN XIDIG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,647 

Unrecorded  1,461 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:29:08PM

Richmond County

 132,599 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,158 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 FEDERAL

 1,134 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  141,975 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  141,975 

 48,994 MAX N. ROSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 85,143 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 6,073 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALPHONSE PEPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSANDRIA MARIE PUSLISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HUBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. REINHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLIND GASHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH CAROL SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES J. HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA SABATINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CENTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STRAWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ADEWALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATA DONDIEGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIO LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK MYSSURA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIK PISTEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIK PISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCO SALVATORE SCARSANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLEY HARDAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HY SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:29:08PM

Richmond County

 1 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ELLIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MALKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 26 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALLOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M. CALDERERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN JIMANEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 6 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIN POLLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KLUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BARTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTFI POCESTA (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA FRANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW NICHOLLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAHEL HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CASTAGLIOLA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL DECILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED ELKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIR ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS COUIAKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE POLIZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBINNA UKATU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA L. JONES-WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMOLE BANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK EWING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER SABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:29:08PM

Richmond County

 1 RACHEL AMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RILEY NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. FARINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMEO SMOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUSSELL GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN CRIMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN M. PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA ALHASASH (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN BIVONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CORDARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 80 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM IMPELTIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  140,452 

Unrecorded  1,523 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:29:08PM

Total for Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District)

 177,828 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11,251 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 192 FEDERAL

 1,803 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  191,083 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  191,083 

 71,801 MAX N. ROSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 107,989 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 8,003 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON MATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PELLITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALPHONSE PEPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSANDRIA MARIE PUSLISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HUBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. REINHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLIND GASHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH CAROL SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRITTANY DEBARROS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 5 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBERROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY DE BARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES J. HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS VANERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA SABATINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPER CAMPANELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DEMIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SKEILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CENTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STRAWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ADEWALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:29:08PM

Total for Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATA DONDIEGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY LIVERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIO LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK MYSSURA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIK PISTEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIK PISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTERBAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIFI BELLA LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCO SALVATORE SCARSANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ALBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SUIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLEY HARDAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HY SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB LEE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ELLIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KASICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KEEGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MALKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 26 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALLOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M. CALDERERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN JIMANEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LEE BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 6 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIN POLLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SMELLKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KLUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BARTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTFI POCESTA (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:29:08PM

Total for Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District)

 1 MARISA FRANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE TAYLOR GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW NICHOLLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAHEL HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CASTAGLIOLA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL DECILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED ELKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIR ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS COUIAKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE POLIZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBINNA UKATU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA L. JONES-WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMOLE BANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK EWING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER SABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL AMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RILEY NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. FARINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMEO SMOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONI HENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUSSELL GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN CRIMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN M. PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA ALHASASH (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN BIVONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CORDARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:29:08PM

Total for Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 105 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM IMPELTIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAN XIDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  188,099 

Unrecorded  2,984 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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